DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
 2021-969108

 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
 06/14/2021 03:40 PM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
 E05

A.P.N. No.:	1420-18-113-0	69				
R.P.T.T.	\$ 0.00					
File No.:	1242075 MDD					
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Title Company						
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below				
When Recorded Mail To:						
Eric L. Strange						
1328 Heather Eigh						
1645 VD	JUS NV	90031				

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Lauren Strange, a married woman

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Eric L. Strange, a married man as his sole and separate property, who acquired title as an unmarried man

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: June 7th, 2021

State of_) ss This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Way of Aine By: Lauren Strange 2021 Signature: My commission expires: 10-18-2023 **CINDY BANNING** Notary Public-State of Nevada Appointment No. 19-2034-02 My Appointment Expires 10-18-2023

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

All that real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 247, in Block D, of SILVERADO HEIGHTS NO. 2, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 20, 1979, in Book 679 Page 1486, as File No. 33717.



(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) 1420-18-113-069 b)						
,					\ \	
i	a.□ Vacant Land c.□ Condo/Twnhse	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res. d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book	DERS OPTIONA Page		
	e.□ Apt. Bldg g.□ Agricultural □ Other	f. ☐ Comm'I/Ind'I h.☐ Mobile Home	Date of Reco	rding:	4	
b	n. Total Value/Sales Price b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclo c. Transfer Tax Value: l. Real Property Transfer	sure Only (value of propert	\$ 0.00 \$ 0.00 \$ 0.00			
4.	If Exemption Claimed: a. Transfer Tax Exemp b. Explain Reason for	otion per NRS 375.090, Se Exemption: <u>Transfer fro</u>	ection <u>#5</u> m wife to husband	 with no considera	ation due	
The and and Fur add to N	e undersigned declares a NRS 375.110, that the i can be supported by do thermore, the parties ago litional tax due, may resu	tage being transferred: 10 and acknowledges, under profession provided is concumentation if called upor ree that disallowance of are lit in a penalty of 10% of the lit is seller shall be jointly and seller shall be	penalty of perjury, perect to the best of the to substantiate the congression claimed exemption tax due plus inte	heir information a e information prov on, or other deter rest at 1% per mo	ind belief, vided herein. mination of onth. Pursuant	
	nature E	<u> </u>	Capacity	Cormston		
			σαρασιιή	CALTIME		
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)			
Prin Add City Stat		er lidge 19131	Print Name: I Address: 37 City: 05 V State:	Eric L. Strange	lidge. 89031	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer) Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 1242075 MDD						
Add City	lress: 5390 Kietzke Li : Reno	n., Suite 101	State: NV	Zip:	89511	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED